John W. Hollyday

(- 24 Aug 1913)

Hollyday. At Winthrop, Mass., August 24, 1913, after a brief illness, John W. Hollyday of the railway ail services, Washington, D.C. Notice of funeral hereafter, (Cleveland, Ohio, papers please copy).

Hollyday. Members of Golden Rule Lodge, No. 21, I.O.O.F., will please be present tonight to arrange for the funeral of Brother John W. Hollyday, P.G.

H.C.R. Bohnke, Secretary

The Evening Star, August 27, 1913, p. 2

John W. Hollyday Dies

John W. Hollyday of the United States railway mail service, died at Winthrop, Mass., Sunday, following a brief illness. Funeral services will be held at the Fourth Presbyterian Church tomorrow afternoon at 3 o'clock. Members of Golden Rule Lodge, No. 21, I.O.O.F., will attend in a body. Interment, which will be at Congressional cemetery, will be private.

The Evening Star, August 28, 1913, p. 20

Funeral of John W. Hollyday

Funeral services for John W. Hollyday of the U.S. railway mail service who died Sunday were held this afternoon at the Fourth Presbyterian Church. Interment was at Congressional Cemetery.